Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. John William Penalla	04/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Bosch Corporation
Street Address:	2800 South 25th Avenue
City:	Broadview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60153-4594

Name:	Robert Bosch GmbH	
Street Address:	Wernerstrasse 1	
City:	D-70442 Stuttgart	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29317383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500525906

Fax Number: (219)233-7369

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2192337369

Email: leo.mccormick@us.bosch.com

Correspondent Name: LEO H MCCORMICK
Address Line 1: 2112 MISHAWAKA AVE

Address Line 2: P O BOX 4721

Address Line 4: SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46634

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R75465A

PATENT

REEL: 020870 FRAME: 0995

0.00 293

ECH \$40

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leo McCormick
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020870 FRAME: 0996

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an obligation to Robert Bosch Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2800 South 25th Avenue Broadview, IL 60153-4594 and to Robert Bosch GmbH, a company of Germany having its principal place of business at Wernerstrasse 1, D-70442 Stuttgart, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I(We): John William Pennala, 937 Gulley Road, Howell Michigan 48843 USA confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, except as set forth below, my entire right, title and interest.

(1) in and to an invention entitled "Knuckle for a Corner Device" Bosch File No. R.75465a(07/7525a), for which I have executed a United States patent application on even date herewith, said United States application being assigned U.S. Serial No. _______, filed ________ (I hereby authorize Assignee to insert the serial number and filing date in the preceding blanks):

- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, \$111(b) provisional, \$111(a), reissue applications, and international patent applications designating the United States) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including patent applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said United States application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

The foregoing notwithstanding Robert Bosch GmbH may be named as assignee or applicant at the time of publication and at the time of issue on any applications or patents granted as referred to in foregoing paragraphs (2) and (3). If the right applicable to any such patent application allows an assignee to be the applicant of the patent application, Robert Bosch GmbH shall have the right to be identified as applicant of the patent application and the right to claim priority of said United States application.

Date: 4/22/2008

Jořín William Pennala

State of Michigan

) ss:

County of Oakland)

I hereby certify that John William Pennala before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this 2th day of April 2008.

(Notarial Seal)

JANE H LATIMER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF OAKLAND

My Commission expires May 22, 2011 Acting in the County of Cake and

PATENT REEL: 020870 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 04/29/2008